2


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.1439

DATE OF PUBLICATION: Friday, 5 May 2023

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 15 – 2023

1439.	Ms L L van der Merwe (IFP) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs:
(1)	Considering that a Dassault Falcon 900B luxury jet was utilised to fly fugitives, Mr Thabo Bester and Dr Nandipha Magudumana, from Tanzania to the Republic and that the return trip allegedly cost taxpayers R1,4 million, what (a) total number of quotes were sourced and (b) are the full, relevant details of (i) all quotes, (ii) the details of each company, (iii) the total amount quoted by each company and (iv) the name of the service provider used;
(2)	whether his department will attempt to recoup the total specified cost from G4S; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details?			NW1667E

REPLY: 
(1)(a)		The Department of Home Affairs is a participant in the National Treasury’s RT61-2018 transversal contract for the hiring and leasing of aircrafts and helicopters to the state. Thirteen (13) service providers who are accredited on this contract were approached to submit quotations for the service. Out of the thirteen service providers, three responded. The Department selected the cheapest option from the quotations which were received. 
(1)(b)	The information is as follows:

(i) The quotes received were from: 
· National Airways Corporation; 
· Y and P Logistics; 
· Cobra Aviation. 

(ii) The total quoted amount for each is as follows: 
· National Airways Corporation:  R 1 412 927.00; 
· Y and P Logistics: R 1 546 700.00; and
· Cobra Aviation: R 1 997 000.00. 

           (iii) National Airways Corporation was selected to render the service at an amount of R1 412 927.00. 
2.	No, the Department will not attempt to recover the costs relating to the charter flight from G4S. The Department does not have a legal basis to recover the cost of the charter flight from G4S as there is no contract or contractual relationship with G4S.


END	
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